## **QUESTION NO 7**

By Councillor Booth for answer by the Convener of the Planning Committee at a meeting of the Council on 15 October 2020

Question

(1) What requirements are in place through planning or building standards to ensure that new buildings, including social and private housing, in Edinburgh are accessible to disabled people?

**Answer** 

(1)

(2)

Question

(2) What future changes to requirements for accessible buildings are being considered through planning or building standards?

Answer